 The current schedule will be offered at the HAZARD BRANCH OFFICE, 556 Village Ln, Hazard KY
For more information or to register if required please call (606) 435-6079.
SCHEDULES ARE TENATIVE, CALL AHEAD TO CONFIRM
YOU MUST PRE-REGISTER FOR SURFACE AND UNDERGROUND MINE FOREMAN RETRAINING CLASSES  

NOTE: OUR OFFICE WILL BE CLOSED JANUARY 2nd AND 16TH  
CLASSES

Surface Initial – (LAST 4 DAYS) beginning Monday, January 9 ending Thursday, January 12, 8 a.m. – 2:30 p.m.
Surface Retraining –Thursday, January 5, 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m.

Surface Mine Foreman Retraining – Wednesday, January 18, 7:00 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.

Underground Retraining - (LAST 2 DAYS) Monday, January 23, and Tuesday, January 24, 8 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. 
 
Underground Mine Foreman Retraining – Thursday, January 19, 7:00 a.m. – 3:30 p.m.
M.E. T. Retraining – Monday, January 30, 8 a.m.  – 4:30 p.m.
Excavator Training – Tuesday, January 10 12 p.m. – 4 p.m.
EXAMS

Surface and Underground initials exams are given each Friday at 8 a.m. 
Electrical Exam – Please call the office for schedule 
Hoisting Exam – Please call the office for schedule.
Mine Foreman Exam – Friday, January 6, 8 a.m. 
